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Court Clerk: Mindy White

Case Number

Filed

Defendant

Beginning Date: 09/01/2025
Ending Date: 09/05/2025

Action

CF-2025-00159

CF-2025-00160

CM-2025-00352

CM-2025-00353
CM-2025-00354

CM-2025-00355

TR-2025-01381

TR-2025-01382

TR-2025-01383

TR-2025-01384

TR-2025-01385
TR-2025-01386
TR-2025-01387

TR-2025-01388

TR-2025-01389

TR-2025-01390

TR-2025-01391

TR-2025-01392

TR-2025-01393
TR-2025-01394

09/02/2025

09/04/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025
09/05/2025

09/05/2025

09/03/2025

09/03/2025

09/03/2025

09/03/2025

09/03/2025
09/03/2025
09/03/2025

09/03/2025

09/03/2025

09/03/2025

09/03/2025

09/03/2025

09/03/2025
09/03/2025

MCKINNEY, CHRISTIAN

COLLINS, WESLEY DEAN, JR.

ONEAL, SYVIL

BUTLER, LATOYA
MUNDAY, RANDALL A.

STONE, LAURA

HELTON, PAUL EDWARD
KNIGHT, DONNY R
BALLARD, MICHAEL L
FLETCHER, DALTON C

LITTRELL, JONATHAN D
SMITH, RICHARD W
SALDIVAR, ANDREW C

WALDREP, JENNY MARIE
WALDREP, JENNY MARIE
WALDREP, JENNY MARIE
WALDREP, JENNY MARIE
WILLIAMS, JAMES R

DIXON, WILLIAM D.
DUNIGAN, GREGORY SCOTT
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UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A VEHICLE-
FELONY

DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELLED/
SUSPENDED/REVOKED-
MISDEMEANOR

OPERATING VEHICLE WITH EXPIRED/
IMPROPER TAG/DECAL-
MISDEMEANOR

POSSESSION OF A FIREARM AFTER
FORMER FELONY CONVICTION-
FELONY

KNOWINGLY RECEIVING OR
CONCEALING STOLEN PROPERTY
(MISD)

LARCENY OF LOST PROPERTY
POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED
DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE-LORTAB -
MISD

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID DRIVER'S
LICENSE-MISDEMEANOR

DUI DRUGS & ALCOHOL (MUNICIPAL)
MISDEMEANOR

POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED
DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE-
MISDEMEANOR

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR
FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

MATERIALS UNLAWFULLY INSTALLED
ON FRONT WINDSHIELD

FAILURE TO YIELD WHILE MAKING
LEFT TURN

65 IN 55, SPEEDING
74 IN 65, SPEEDING

FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

OPERATING A M/V WITHOUT A VALID
LICENSE

OPERATE VEHICLE WITH EXPIRED
REGISTRATION

FAILURE TO CARRY SECURITY
VERIFICATION FORM

FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

92 IN 65, SPEEDING

OPERATE VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID
LICENSE



Case Number Filed Defendant Action

TR-2025-01395 09/03/2025 RIGGS, JARRETTW 75 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01396 09/03/2025 SAMUELS, STEPHEN OTIS ANTHONY  FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01397 09/03/2025 JEFFERY, JOSEPH E FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01398 09/03/2025 SHROPSHIRE, KENDELL RENEA 75 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01399 09/03/2025 SHADWICK, HAYDEN LANE 87 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01400 09/03/2025 OCAMPO, NAYTHAN JAMAL 55 IN 45, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01401 09/04/2025 WOOTEN, ROSS TURNER 57 IN 45, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01402 09/04/2025 PERRY, JAKE R OPERATING MOTORCYCLE W/O
PROPER ENDORSEMENT

TR-2025-01403 09/04/2025 BROWN, BRANDON L FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01404 09/04/2025 MELTON, ISABEL OPERATING M/V W/O VALID DRIVER'S
LICENSE

TR-2025-01405 09/04/2025 MEYERS, TAYTE 55 IN 45, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01406 09/04/2025 BALLENTINE, BRANDON J DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION
6-303.B

TR-2025-01407 09/04/2025 DURHAM, MELINA KAYLEIGH 25 IN 10, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01408 09/04/2025 PERRY, JAKE R OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE IN A
MANNER NOT REASONABLE AND
PROPER

TR-2025-01409 09/04/2025 GULLEY, NATHANEL S 75 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01410 09/04/2025 GULLEY, NATHANEL S FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01411 09/04/2025 MATHERLY, ANGEL 65 IN 55, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01412 09/04/2025 FISCHER, MADELINE R FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01413 09/04/2025 FRENCH, JAKE R. 65 IN 55, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01414 09/04/2025 DECKER, JOSEPH WILLIAM 75 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01415 09/04/2025 MARTIN, SABRINA NICOLE FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01416 09/04/2025 HER, SOUA 75 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01417 09/04/2025 DUVALL, ALEXANDRA RAE 75 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01418 09/04/2025 HILL, BRITTNI DANIELLE 73 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01419 09/04/2025 DEATON, ISABELLE G 75 IN 65, SPEEDING

TR-2025-01420 09/04/2025 BARNEY, DANA E FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01421 09/05/2025 MARTIN, THEORA C FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01422 09/05/2025 BRYANT, JUSTIN SHANE FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT
PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

TR-2025-01423 09/05/2025 ASHFORD, CHASTON MARCUS FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01424 09/05/2025 SMTIH, NATHAN T FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01425 09/05/2025 SILVA, SABBRINA S FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01426 09/05/2025  ALLISON, LARRY J. FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01427 09/05/2025 JENNINGS, AYDEN C FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01428 09/05/2025 BEAN, TRENT A FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
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BELT



Case Number Filed Defendant Action

TR-2025-01429 09/05/2025 MORPHIS, DWAIN LEE FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

TR-2025-01430 09/05/2025 WAGGONER, CASH MILTON FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT
BELT

WL-2025-00002 09/05/2025 SANJUAN, CHRISTIAN M. HUNTING WITH THE AID OF A MOTOR
VEHICLE-WILDLIFE

WL-2025-00003 09/05/2025 SANJUAN, CHRISTIAN M. HEADLIGHTING

Number of Cases: 58
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