## **INDEX REPORT** BY DEFENDANT, FILTERS: CR, CF, CM, TR, WL, 2025

**Leflore County District Court** Court Clerk: Mindy White

Beginning Date: 09/01/2025 Ending Date: 09/05/2025

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
CF-2025-00159	09/02/2025	MCKINNEY, CHRISTIAN	UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A VEHICLE- FELONY DRIVING WITH LICENSE CANCELLED/ SUSPENDED/REVOKED- MISDEMEANOR OPERATING VEHICLE WITH EXPIRED/ IMPROPER TAG/DECAL-
CF-2025-00160	09/04/2025	COLLINS, WESLEY DEAN, JR.	MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF A FIREARM AFTER FORMER FELONY CONVICTION- FELONY
CM-2025-00352	09/02/2025	ONEAL, SYVIL	KNOWINGLY RECEIVING OR CONCEALING STOLEN PROPERTY (MISD)
CM-2025-00353	09/02/2025	BUTLER, LATOYA	LARCENY OF LOST PROPERTY
CM-2025-00354	09/05/2025	MUNDAY, RANDALL A.	POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE-LORTAB - MISD DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE-MISDEMEANOR
CM-2025-00355	09/05/2025	STONE, LAURA	DUI DRUGS & ALCOHOL (MUNICIPAL) MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE- MISDEMEANOR UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-MISDEMEANOR
TR-2025-01381	09/03/2025	HELTON, PAUL EDWARD	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01382	09/03/2025	KNIGHT, DONNY R	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01383	09/03/2025	BALLARD, MICHAEL L	MATERIALS UNLAWFULLY INSTALLED ON FRONT WINDSHIELD
TR-2025-01384	09/03/2025	FLETCHER, DALTON C	FAILURE TO YIELD WHILE MAKING LEFT TURN
TR-2025-01385	09/03/2025	LITTRELL, JONATHAN D	65 IN 55, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01386	09/03/2025	SMITH, RICHARD W	74 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01387	09/03/2025	SALDIVAR, ANDREW C	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01388	09/03/2025	WALDREP, JENNY MARIE	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01389	09/03/2025	WALDREP, JENNY MARIE	OPERATING A M/V WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
TR-2025-01390	09/03/2025	WALDREP, JENNY MARIE	OPERATE VEHICLE WITH EXPIRED REGISTRATION
TR-2025-01391	09/03/2025	WALDREP, JENNY MARIE	FAILURE TO CARRY SECURITY VERIFICATION FORM
TR-2025-01392	09/03/2025	WILLIAMS, JAMES R	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01393	09/03/2025	DIXON, WILLIAM D.	92 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01394	09/03/2025	DUNIGAN, GREGORY SCOTT	OPERATE VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID LICENSE

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
TR-2025-01395	09/03/2025	RIGGS, JARRETT W	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01396	09/03/2025	SAMUELS, STEPHEN OTIS ANTHONY	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01397	09/03/2025	JEFFERY, JOSEPH E	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01398	09/03/2025	SHROPSHIRE, KENDELL RENEA	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01399	09/03/2025	SHADWICK, HAYDEN LANE	87 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01400	09/03/2025	OCAMPO, NAYTHAN JAMAL	55 IN 45, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01401	09/04/2025	WOOTEN, ROSS TURNER	57 IN 45, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01402	09/04/2025	PERRY, JAKE R	OPERATING MOTORCYCLE W/O PROPER ENDORSEMENT
TR-2025-01403	09/04/2025	BROWN, BRANDON L	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01404	09/04/2025	MELTON, ISABEL	OPERATING M/V W/O VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE
TR-2025-01405	09/04/2025	MEYERS, TAYTE	55 IN 45, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01406	09/04/2025	BALLENTINE, BRANDON J	DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION 6-303.B
TR-2025-01407	09/04/2025	DURHAM, MELINA KAYLEIGH	25 IN 10, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01408	09/04/2025	PERRY, JAKE R	OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE IN A MANNER NOT REASONABLE AND PROPER
TR-2025-01409	09/04/2025	GULLEY, NATHANEL S	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01410	09/04/2025	GULLEY, NATHANEL S	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01411	09/04/2025	MATHERLY, ANGEL	65 IN 55, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01412	09/04/2025	FISCHER, MADELINE R	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01413	09/04/2025	FRENCH, JAKE R.	65 IN 55, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01414	09/04/2025	DECKER, JOSEPH WILLIAM	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01415	09/04/2025	MARTIN, SABRINA NICOLE	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01416	09/04/2025	HER, SOUA	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01417	09/04/2025	DUVALL, ALEXANDRA RAE	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01418	09/04/2025	HILL, BRITTNI DANIELLE	73 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01419	09/04/2025	DEATON, ISABELLE G	75 IN 65, SPEEDING
TR-2025-01420	09/04/2025	BARNEY, DANA E	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01421	09/05/2025	MARTIN, THEORA C	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01422	09/05/2025	BRYANT, JUSTIN SHANE	FAILURE OF FRONT SEAT PASSENGER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01423	09/05/2025	ASHFORD, CHASTON MARCUS	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01424	09/05/2025	SMTIH, NATHAN T	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01425	09/05/2025	SILVA, SABBRINA S	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01426	09/05/2025	ALLISON, LARRY J.	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01427	09/05/2025	JENNINGS, AYDEN C	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01428	09/05/2025	BEAN, TRENT A	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT

Case Number	Filed	Defendant	Action
TR-2025-01429	09/05/2025	MORPHIS, DWAIN LEE	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
TR-2025-01430	09/05/2025	WAGGONER, CASH MILTON	FAILURE OF DRIVER TO WEAR SEAT BELT
WL-2025-00002	09/05/2025	SANJUAN, CHRISTIAN M.	HUNTING WITH THE AID OF A MOTOR VEHICLE-WILDLIFE
WL-2025-00003	09/05/2025	SANJUAN, CHRISTIAN M.	HEADLIGHTING

Number of Cases: 58